
k 
Ph: (540) 265,2555 Fax: (540) 265.7742 

P.O. Box 11 845, Roanoke, VA 24022-1 845 

J 

May 2% 2004 

Blanca Bay0 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Re: CAT Communications International, Inc. Price Changes 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed are revisions to CAT Communications International, Inc.'s tariff. 

If you have any questions please contact me a t  540-444-2146 or via E-mail a t  
dwaller@ccitelecom .corn. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

cerely, 

%w 
Debra A. Waller 
Paralegal 

cm 
ECR 
GCL 

. .  

I 
L 



CAT Communications International, Inc. Florida Price List No. 1 
3rd Revised Page No 2 

Replaces 2"d Revised Page No. 2 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

CHECK SHEET 

All shepts of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original 
and re&ed sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect 
as of the date on the bottom of this page. 

Sheet 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
20.1 

Revision 

* New or revised this issue 

2nd Revised* 
3'd Revised* 
Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Revised 
Original 
3rd Revised* 
2"d Revised* 
Original 
1" Revised* 
Znd Revised* 
Original * 

Issued: June I, 2004 

Sheet 

21 
22 
23 

Revision 

1'' Revised* 
Original 
1 St Revised* 

Effective: June 4, 2004 

Issued By: Debra A. Waller, Paralegal 
CAT Communications International, Inc. 

3435 Chip Drive, NE 
Roanoke, VA 240 12 



I ,  

* L 

CAT Communications International, Inc. 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

Florida Price List No. 1 
3rd Revised Page No 16 

Replaces 2nd Revised Page No. 16 

, 

3.1 

3.1.1 

3.1,2 

3.1.3 

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND RATES 

a-. e.- Recovery Fees 

These fees are based on the provisioning of toll calling using the Company's switch, and the cost 
of using the access lines of other Companies. These toll calls do have minute of use fees which 
vary depending on the 

Network Access Fee 

A rated adjusted fee based on the access charges paid by the Company to other local telephone 
companies. 

Intrastate Network Recovery Fee 

Monthly fee based on the maintenance and access fees for the provision of in state toll calling 

Interstate Network Recovery Fee 

Monthly fee based on the maintenance and access fee for the provision of out of state toll calling 

Intralata Calling 
Intrastate Calling 
Interstate Calling 
Network Access Fee 
Intrastate Network Fee 
Interstate Network Fee 

$0.01 9 per minute of use, billed in whole minutes 
$0.079 per minute of use, billed in whole minutes 
$0,049 per minute of use billed in whole minutes 
$. 1.49 per line per month 
$1.49 per line per month 
$1.49 per line per month 

Issued: June 1,2004 Effective: June 4, 2004 

Issued By: Debra A. Waller, Paralegal 
CAT Communications International, Inc. 

3435 Chip Drive, NE 
Roanoke, VA 240 I. 2 


