

ORIGINAL

Ph: (540) 265.2555 • Fax: (540) 265.7742 P.O. Box 11845, Roanoke, VA 24022-1845

May 27, 2004

Blanca Bayo Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: CAT Communications International, Inc. Price Changes

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed are revisions to CAT Communications International, Inc.'s tariff.

If you have any questions please contact me at 540-444-2146 or via E-mail at dwaller@ccitelecom.com.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

-Sincerely,

Debra A. Waller

Paralegal

CMP 0	gariff
COM 0	- 36 - 36 - 37
CTR _	CEN G
ECR _	<u>-</u> . <u> </u>
GCL_	UM MAY 32 DISTRIBUTIO
OPC _	
MMS_	
RCA _	
SCR _	
SEC _	1_
ОТН	

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE.

06171 JUN-13.

Alternative Local Exchange Service

CHECK SHEET

All sheets of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

Sheet	Revision	Sheet	Revision
I	2 nd Revised*	21	1st Revised*
2	3 rd Revised*	22	Original
3	Revised	23	1st Revised*
4	Original		
5	Original		
6	Original		
7	Original		
8	Original		
9	Original		
10	Original		
11	Original		
12	Original		
13	Original		
14	Revised		
15	Original		
16	3 rd Revised*		
17	2 nd Revised*		
18	Original		
19	1 st Revised*		
20	2 nd Revised*		
20.1	Original*		
	<u> </u>		

Issued: June 1, 2004 Effective: June 4, 2004

^{*} New or revised this issue

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND RATES

3.1 Recovery Fees

These fees are based on the provisioning of toll calling using the Company's switch, and the cost of using the access lines of other Companies. These toll calls do have minute of use fees which vary depending on the

3.1.1 Network Access Fee

A rated adjusted fee based on the access charges paid by the Company to other local telephone companies.

3.1.2 Intrastate Network Recovery Fee

Monthly fee based on the maintenance and access fees for the provision of in state toll calling

3.1.3 Interstate Network Recovery Fee

Monthly fee based on the maintenance and access fee for the provision of out of state toll calling

Intralata Calling	\$0.019 per minute of use, billed in whole minutes
Intrastate Calling	\$0.079 per minute of use, billed in whole minutes
Interstate Calling	\$0.049 per minute of use billed in whole minutes
Network Access Fee	\$1.49 per line per month
	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Intrastate Network Fee \$1.49 per line per month
Interstate Network Fee \$1.49 per line per month
\$1.49 per line per month

Issued: June 1, 2004 Effective: June 4, 2004